
Horseshoe Tournament Results  
2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT   Beloit WI

Championship Boys    Saturday, Aug 30 2014  12:00 PM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Mason Bisch Baraboo WI 7 0 33.52
2. Gunnar David Marshfield WI 6 1 47.46
3. Blake Lazaris Colgate WI 5 2 28.43
4. Mason Kuchenbecker Verona WI 4 3 13.02
5. Isaac Wegner Butternut WI 3 4 20.35
6. Garett Kuchenbecker Verona WI 2 5 12.81
7. Tyler Ramsdell Trevor WI 1 6 7.92
8. Cole Trangsrud Eau Claire WI 0 7 7.18

Championship Cadet Boys    Saturday, Aug 30 2014  3:45 PM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Steven Lazaris Colgate WI 7 0 47.50
2. Gabe Burgin Platteville WI 6 1 19.71
3. Aiden Ramsdell Trevor WI 5 2 6.93
4. Jader Kuchenbecker Verona WI 4 3 4.95
5. Brandon Benzing Eagle River WI 3 4 10.89
6. Kane Kuester West Bend WI 2 5 2.02
7. Blake Benzing Eagle River WI 1 6 3.09

Championship Cadet Girls    Saturday, Aug 30 2014  3:45 PM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Brooke Lazaris Colgate WI 5 0 43.55
2. Krystal Lazaris Colgate WI 4 1 8.00
3. Sarah Chaffee Chippewa Falls WI 3 2 3.73
4. Lillyan Kildahl Marshfield WI 2 3 2.70
5. Morgan Chaffee Chippewa Falls WI 1 4 4.00

Championship Elders    Sunday, Aug 31 2014  1:30 PM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Ron Button Waupaca WI 7 0 63.75
2. Glenn Bogenschneider Slinger WI 6 1 57.65
3. Leo Richter Stoughton WI 4 3 51.50
4. Martin Papesh New London WI 3 4 56.93
5. Dave Schorbahn Independence WI 3 4 45.81
6. Norm Gage Milltown WI 2 5 49.71
7. Galen Kozel Mukwonago WI 2 5 45.93
8. Bernard Carley Richland Center WI 1 6 47.29



Championship Girls    Saturday, Aug 30 2014  12:00 PM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Heather Feavel Van Dyne WI 5 0 46.39
2. Emily Lazaris Colgate WI 4 1 33.19
3. Christina Heinritz Pewaukee WI 3 2 29.41
4. Cailyn Trangsrud Eau Claire WI 2 3 10.58
5. Abby Aiken Oak Creek WI 1 4 4.85

Championship Men    Sunday, Aug 31 2014  1:30 PM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Randy Rein Mosinee WI 7 2 52.63
2. Ken Heinritz Colgate WI 5 3 53.11
3. Jeff Gustafson Burlington WI 5 3 48.76
4. Nick Muller Cuba City WI 4 3 44.88
5. Lonny Trangsrud Eau Claire WI 3 4 50.27
6. Mark Mauthe Platteville WI 3 4 46.00
7. Dean Chaffee Chippewa Falls WI 2 5 43.21
8. John Meyer Fond du Lac WI 1 6 42.35

Championship Women    Sunday, Aug 31 2014  1:30 PM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Aleena Cook Stratford WI 5 0 56.03
2. Penny Steinke Waukesha WI 4 1 59.05
3. Pam Aiken Oak Creek WI 3 2 60.78
4. Toni Sloper Milltown WI 2 3 44.74
5. Bethany Heinritz Pewaukee WI 1 4 36.08
6. Linda Roeber Janesville WI 0 5 30.00

Class A Elders    Saturday, Aug 30 2014  8:00 AM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Dave Schorbahn Independence WI 7 0 43.21
2. Cal Pitel Greenville WI 5 2 41.43
3. Dave Ninnenann St Croix Falls WI 4 3 40.71
4. Bernard Carley Richland Center WI 3 4 42.14
5. Allen Johnson Janesville WI 3 4 38.57
6. Ed Hack Wausau WI 3 4 37.50
7. Bernard Vandenelzen Green Bay WI 2 5 32.86
8. Tom Bird Beloit WI 1 6 39.29

Class A Men    Saturday, Aug 30 2014  8:00 AM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Jeff Gustafson Burlington WI 6 1 46.07
2. Al Huizenga Stoughton WI 5 2 33.93
3. John Meyer Fond du Lac WI 4 3 43.93
4. Jarrod Bisch Baraboo WI 4 3 38.21
5. Jason Villwock Stevens Point WI 3 4 32.86
6. Kerry Morris Watertown WI 2 5 40.36
7. Dan Bloom Janesville WI 2 5 35.92
8. Kevin Peterson Burlington WI 2 5 33.45



Class A Women    Saturday, Aug 30 2014  8:00 AM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Bethany Heinritz Pewaukee WI 7 0 49.64
2. Karen Keelin Edgerton WI 5 2 41.79
3. Linda Roeber Janesville WI 4 3 40.65
4. Cindy Castellano Milltown WI 4 3 37.50
5. Tava Kildahl Marshfield WI 4 3 32.01
6. Elaine Troullier Whitelaw WI 2 5 29.64
7. Tonya Kaulum Eagle River WI 2 5 26.07
8. Kari David Marshfield WI 0 7 16.07

Class B Elders    Sunday, Aug 31 2014  8:30 AM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Jack Zane Beloit WI 6 1 38.21
2. Norm Beckius Beloit WI 5 2 47.14
3. Rick Borgwardt Beloit WI 4 3 38.93
4. John Olson Schofield WI 4 3 37.14
5. John Brugger Platteville WI 4 3 37.14
6. Milt Larsen Wesr Allis WI 2 5 34.29
7. John Dolezel Eau Claire WI 2 5 32.14
8. Tony Scrima Waukesha WI 1 6 28.93

Class B Men    Saturday, Aug 30 2014  8:00 AM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Rick Weller Baraboo WI 6 1 35.71
2. David Volz Wonewoc WI 5 2 32.86
3. Russ Heinritz Waukesha WI 4 3 30.36
4. Bruce McLinn Clinton WI 3 4 32.50
5. Rich Brockway Holmen WI 3 4 30.00
6. Mark Rice Waupaca WI 3 4 28.57
7. Bob Cole Porterfield WI 2 5 21.79
8. Jerremy Wegner Butternut WI 2 5 21.07

Class B Women    Saturday, Aug 30 2014  12:00 PM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Sonia Cook Stratford WI 7 0 46.79
2. Rondi Mengelt Beloit WI 6 1 29.29
3. Ann Murray Beloit WI 4 3 28.57
4. Gloria Smith Milltown WI 4 3 23.57
5. Evelyn Larsen Centuria WI 3 4 30.71
6. Jennifer Wegner Butternut WI 2 5 20.00
7. Cecelia Trossen Mountain WI 1 6 10.36
8. Barb Ramquist Hixton WI 1 6 6.07



Class C Elders    Sunday, Aug 31 2014  8:30 AM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. John Secord Fond du Lac WI 7 0 31.79
2. John Resch Milton WI 5 2 32.86
3. Bill Matey Appleton WI 5 2 30.00
4. Ron Ramquist Hixton WI 4 3 28.21
5. Rob Starck Darien WI 3 4 28.57
6. Russ Burns Janesville WI 3 4 17.50
7. Earl Paulson Beloit WI 0 6 0.42

Class C Men    Saturday, Aug 30 2014  12:00 PM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Bob Kallstrom Arkansaw WI 7 0 44.10
2. Dave Torrey Amherst WI 5 2 36.07
3. Michael Benzing Jr Eagle River WI 5 2 33.10
4. John Brophy Galesville WI 4 3 29.29
5. Terry Sternberg Richfield WI 2 5 30.90
6. Ralph Marthaler Medford WI 2 5 26.43
7. Kevin Brekke Edgerton WI 2 5 17.96
8. James Wicklander Wisconsin Rapids WI 1 6 25.36

Class D Men    Sunday, Aug 31 2014  8:30 AM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Joel Ramsdell Pell Lake WI 7 0 31.07
2. John Drexler Marshfield WI 5 2 24.64
3. Randy White Brooklyn WI 5 2 24.30
4. Randy Heinritz Pewaukee WI 3 4 21.07
5. Craig David Marshfield WI 3 4 14.79
6. Mike Lange Burlington WI 3 4 14.79
7. Richard Conrad Pewaukee WI 2 5 17.61

Class E Men    Saturday, Aug 30 2014  3:45 PM    (Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  City  St  Won  Lost  Ringer%

1. Dennis Wegner Butternut WI 7 1 21.60
2. Ed Wheeler Lodi WI 6 2 25.93
3. Tom Steinke Eagle WI 5 2 18.57
4. Dave Carpenter Beloit WI 4 3 12.86
5. Greg Bergles Union Grove WI 3 4 16.07
6. Kevin Aarstad Janesville WI 2 5 12.50
7. Mike Berdan Stratford WI 2 5 12.14



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Class A Men    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Jeff Gustafson 43.83 M WI 6 1 251 129 280 46.07
2. Al Huizenga 45.62 M WI 5 2 180 95 280 33.93
3. John Meyer 45.62 M WI 4 3 200 123 280 43.93
4. Jarrod Bisch 42.85 M WI 4 3 181 107 280 38.21
5. Jason Villwock 41.02 M WI 3 4 160 92 280 32.86
6. Kerry Morris 48.57 M WI 2 5 160 113 280 40.36
7. Dan Bloom 44.16 M WI 2 5 153 102 284 35.92
8. Kevin Peterson 41.03 M WI 2 5 144 95 284 33.45

1. Jeff Gustafson   6-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Dan Bloom 23/ 37 10 40 25.00
Al Huizenga 39/ 14 14 40 35.00
John Meyer 30/ 13 22 40 55.00
Kerry Morris 42/ 11 27 40 67.50
Jason Villwock 42/ 19 21 40 52.50
Kevin Peterson 24/ 21 15 40 37.50
Jarrod Bisch 51/ 8 20 40 50.00

251 129 280 46.07

2. Al Huizenga   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Kevin Peterson 32/ 15 16 40 40.00
Jeff Gustafson 14/ 39 8 40 20.00
Jarrod Bisch 10/ 35 9 40 22.50
Jason Villwock 29/ 22 13 40 32.50
John Meyer 36/ 22 18 40 45.00
Dan Bloom 28/ 18 13 40 32.50
Kerry Morris 31/ 30 18 40 45.00

180 95 280 33.93

3. John Meyer   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Jarrod Bisch 27/ 20 21 40 52.50
Jason Villwock 35/ 20 15 40 37.50
Jeff Gustafson 13/ 30 17 40 42.50
Kevin Peterson 40/ 11 20 40 50.00
Al Huizenga 22/ 36 14 40 35.00
Kerry Morris 39/ 21 21 40 52.50
Dan Bloom 24/ 32 15 40 37.50

200 123 280 43.93

4. Jarrod Bisch   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Meyer 20/ 27 20 40 50.00
Kerry Morris 37/ 17 21 40 52.50
Al Huizenga 35/ 10 17 40 42.50
Dan Bloom 30/ 16 15 40 37.50
Kevin Peterson 30/ 25 14 40 35.00
Jason Villwock 21/ 34 12 40 30.00
Jeff Gustafson 8/ 51 8 40 20.00

181 107 280 38.21

5. Jason Villwock   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Kerry Morris 15/ 27 10 40 25.00
John Meyer 20/ 35 11 40 27.50
Dan Bloom 25/ 14 17 40 42.50
Al Huizenga 22/ 29 11 40 27.50
Jeff Gustafson 19/ 42 13 40 32.50
Jarrod Bisch 34/ 21 16 40 40.00
Kevin Peterson 25/ 21 14 40 35.00

160 92 280 32.86

6. Kerry Morris   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Jason Villwock 27/ 15 12 40 30.00
Jarrod Bisch 17/ 37 15 40 37.50
Kevin Peterson 26/ 29 17 40 42.50
Jeff Gustafson 11/ 42 16 40 40.00
Dan Bloom 28/ 15 19 40 47.50
John Meyer 21/ 39 16 40 40.00
Al Huizenga 30/ 31 18 40 45.00

160 113 280 40.36

7. Dan Bloom   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Jeff Gustafson 37/ 23 17 40 42.50
Kevin Peterson 21/ 22 13 44 29.55
Jason Villwock 14/ 25 14 40 35.00
Jarrod Bisch 16/ 30 11 40 27.50
Kerry Morris 15/ 28 17 40 42.50
Al Huizenga 18/ 28 11 40 27.50
John Meyer 32/ 24 19 40 47.50

153 102 284 35.92

8. Kevin Peterson   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Al Huizenga 15/ 32 11 40 27.50
Dan Bloom 22/ 21 13 44 29.55
Kerry Morris 29/ 26 18 40 45.00
John Meyer 11/ 40 12 40 30.00
Jarrod Bisch 25/ 30 14 40 35.00
Jeff Gustafson 21/ 24 15 40 37.50
Jason Villwock 21/ 25 12 40 30.00

144 95 284 33.45



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Class B Men    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Rick Weller 38.63 M WI 6 1 233 100 280 35.71
2. David Volz 38.57 M WI 5 2 217 92 280 32.86
3. Russ Heinritz 33.11 M WI 4 3 198 85 280 30.36
4. Bruce McLinn 39.61 M WI 3 4 219 91 280 32.50
5. Rich Brockway 36.40 M WI 3 4 176 84 280 30.00
6. Mark Rice 34.52 M WI 3 4 168 80 280 28.57
7. Bob Cole 32.72 M WI 2 5 143 61 280 21.79
8. Jerremy Wegner 34.59 M WI 2 5 125 59 280 21.07

1. Rick Weller   6-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Russ Heinritz 44/ 7 20 40 50.00
Jerremy Wegner 43/ 12 16 40 40.00
Mark Rice 26/ 30 14 40 35.00
Bob Cole 37/ 21 14 40 35.00
David Volz 27/ 23 10 40 25.00
Rich Brockway 27/ 17 13 40 32.50
Bruce McLinn 29/ 18 13 40 32.50

233 100 280 35.71

2. David Volz   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Mark Rice 21/ 26 11 40 27.50
Bob Cole 42/ 8 19 40 47.50
Jerremy Wegner 28/ 24 10 40 25.00
Russ Heinritz 39/ 17 15 40 37.50
Rick Weller 23/ 27 8 40 20.00
Bruce McLinn 30/ 28 14 40 35.00
Rich Brockway 34/ 24 15 40 37.50

217 92 280 32.86

3. Russ Heinritz   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Rick Weller 7/ 44 9 40 22.50
Rich Brockway 27/ 19 11 40 27.50
Bruce McLinn 30/ 25 13 40 32.50
David Volz 17/ 39 10 40 25.00
Mark Rice 24/ 30 12 40 30.00
Jerremy Wegner 45/ 11 17 40 42.50
Bob Cole 48/ 14 13 40 32.50

198 85 280 30.36

4. Bruce McLinn   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Bob Cole 25/ 32 13 40 32.50
Mark Rice 41/ 19 15 40 37.50
Russ Heinritz 25/ 30 11 40 27.50
Jerremy Wegner 51/ 12 18 40 45.00
Rich Brockway 31/ 20 13 40 32.50
David Volz 28/ 30 14 40 35.00
Rick Weller 18/ 29 7 40 17.50

219 91 280 32.50

5. Rich Brockway   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Jerremy Wegner 28/ 17 9 40 22.50
Russ Heinritz 19/ 27 11 40 27.50
Bob Cole 33/ 17 15 40 37.50
Mark Rice 35/ 17 15 40 37.50
Bruce McLinn 20/ 31 13 40 32.50
Rick Weller 17/ 27 10 40 25.00
David Volz 24/ 34 11 40 27.50

176 84 280 30.00

6. Mark Rice   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
David Volz 26/ 21 12 40 30.00
Bruce McLinn 19/ 41 11 40 27.50
Rick Weller 30/ 26 16 40 40.00
Rich Brockway 17/ 35 9 40 22.50
Russ Heinritz 30/ 24 15 40 37.50
Bob Cole 27/ 30 9 40 22.50
Jerremy Wegner 19/ 22 8 40 20.00

168 80 280 28.57

7. Bob Cole   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Bruce McLinn 32/ 25 16 40 40.00
David Volz 8/ 42 9 40 22.50
Rich Brockway 17/ 33 7 40 17.50
Rick Weller 21/ 37 9 40 22.50
Jerremy Wegner 21/ 27 9 40 22.50
Mark Rice 30/ 27 7 40 17.50
Russ Heinritz 14/ 48 4 40 10.00

143 61 280 21.79

8. Jerremy Wegner   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Rich Brockway 17/ 28 5 40 12.50
Rick Weller 12/ 43 7 40 17.50
David Volz 24/ 28 10 40 25.00
Bruce McLinn 12/ 51 9 40 22.50
Bob Cole 27/ 21 12 40 30.00
Russ Heinritz 11/ 45 7 40 17.50
Mark Rice 22/ 19 9 40 22.50

125 59 280 21.07



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Class C Men    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Bob Kallstrom 29.85 M WI 7 0 273 127 288 44.10
2. Dave Torrey 32.12 M WI 5 2 204 101 280 36.07
3. Michael Benzing Jr 32.46 M WI 5 2 217 94 284 33.10
4. John Brophy 30.31 M WI 4 3 186 82 280 29.29
5. Terry Sternberg 31.50 M WI 2 5 167 89 288 30.90
6. Ralph Marthaler 30.75 M WI 2 5 183 74 280 26.43
7. Kevin Brekke 29.07 M WI 2 5 118 51 284 17.96
8. James Wicklander 30.97 M WI 1 6 130 71 280 25.36

1. Bob Kallstrom   7-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Dave Torrey 35/ 13 21 40 52.50
James Wicklander 50/ 6 23 40 57.50
Michael Benzing Jr 40/ 33 16 44 36.36
Terry Sternberg 35/ 23 22 44 50.00
John Brophy 38/ 13 17 40 42.50
Ralph Marthaler 34/ 23 13 40 32.50
Kevin Brekke 41/ 10 15 40 37.50

273 127 288 44.10

2. Dave Torrey   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Bob Kallstrom 13/ 35 14 40 35.00
Ralph Marthaler 37/ 21 17 40 42.50
John Brophy 19/ 18 12 40 30.00
Kevin Brekke 46/ 10 17 40 42.50
Terry Sternberg 39/ 17 18 40 45.00
James Wicklander 34/ 15 14 40 35.00
Michael Benzing Jr 16/ 39 9 40 22.50

204 101 280 36.07

3. Michael Benzing Jr   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Kevin Brekke 28/ 18 8 40 20.00
John Brophy 36/ 16 18 40 45.00
Bob Kallstrom 33/ 40 15 44 34.09
Ralph Marthaler 22/ 29 12 40 30.00
James Wicklander 34/ 23 14 40 35.00
Terry Sternberg 25/ 19 11 40 27.50
Dave Torrey 39/ 16 16 40 40.00

217 94 284 33.10

4. John Brophy   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Terry Sternberg 42/ 17 15 40 37.50
Michael Benzing Jr 16/ 36 10 40 25.00
Dave Torrey 18/ 19 10 40 25.00
James Wicklander 34/ 20 12 40 30.00
Bob Kallstrom 13/ 38 11 40 27.50
Kevin Brekke 21/ 20 10 40 25.00
Ralph Marthaler 42/ 17 14 40 35.00

186 82 280 29.29

5. Terry Sternberg   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Brophy 17/ 42 7 40 17.50
Kevin Brekke 25/ 27 13 44 29.55
Ralph Marthaler 38/ 20 17 40 42.50
Bob Kallstrom 23/ 35 20 44 45.45
Dave Torrey 17/ 39 10 40 25.00
Michael Benzing Jr 19/ 25 8 40 20.00
James Wicklander 28/ 19 14 40 35.00

167 89 288 30.90

6. Ralph Marthaler   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
James Wicklander 25/ 27 11 40 27.50
Dave Torrey 21/ 37 11 40 27.50
Terry Sternberg 20/ 38 13 40 32.50
Michael Benzing Jr 29/ 22 13 40 32.50
Kevin Brekke 48/ 11 15 40 37.50
Bob Kallstrom 23/ 34 7 40 17.50
John Brophy 17/ 42 4 40 10.00

183 74 280 26.43

7. Kevin Brekke   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Michael Benzing Jr 18/ 28 3 40 7.50
Terry Sternberg 27/ 25 13 44 29.55
James Wicklander 22/ 20 9 40 22.50
Dave Torrey 10/ 46 6 40 15.00
Ralph Marthaler 11/ 48 4 40 10.00
John Brophy 20/ 21 9 40 22.50
Bob Kallstrom 10/ 41 7 40 17.50

118 51 284 17.96

8. James Wicklander   1-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ralph Marthaler 27/ 25 11 40 27.50
Bob Kallstrom 6/ 50 10 40 25.00
Kevin Brekke 20/ 22 10 40 25.00
John Brophy 20/ 34 9 40 22.50
Michael Benzing Jr 23/ 34 11 40 27.50
Dave Torrey 15/ 34 8 40 20.00
Terry Sternberg 19/ 28 12 40 30.00

130 71 280 25.36



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Championship Cadet Boys    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Steven Lazaris 31.80 C WI 7 0 208 76 160 47.50
2. Gabe Burgin 8.47 C WI 6 1 167 41 208 19.71
3. Aiden Ramsdell 4.06 C WI 5 2 78 14 202 6.93
4. Jader Kuchenbecker 3.33 C WI 4 3 61 10 202 4.95
5. Brandon Benzing 10.78 C WI 3 4 85 22 202 10.89
6. Kane Kuester 0.52 C WI 2 5 46 4 198 2.02
7. Blake Benzing 3.04 C WI 1 6 21 6 194 3.09

1. Steven Lazaris   7-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
PACER  18/ 17 15 30 50.00
Kane Kuester 30/ 1 9 18 50.00
Blake Benzing 32/ 0 11 16 68.75
Jader Kuchenbecker 31/ 1 8 22 36.36
Aiden Ramsdell 34/ 3 11 22 50.00
Gabe Burgin 33/ 24 12 30 40.00
Brandon Benzing 30/ 1 10 22 45.45

208 76 160 47.50

2. Gabe Burgin   6-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Blake Benzing 31/ 0 7 28 25.00
Jader Kuchenbecker 20/ 6 3 30 10.00
PACER  17/ 6 4 30 13.33
Kane Kuester 23/ 8 4 30 13.33
Brandon Benzing 27/ 8 9 30 30.00
Steven Lazaris 24/ 33 9 30 30.00
Aiden Ramsdell 25/ 15 5 30 16.67

167 41 208 19.71

3. Aiden Ramsdell   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Jader Kuchenbecker 10/ 7 1 30 3.33
PACER  10/ 8 2 30 6.67
Kane Kuester 10/ 2 1 30 3.33
Blake Benzing 16/ 6 2 30 6.67
Steven Lazaris 3/ 34 1 22 4.55
Brandon Benzing 14/ 13 4 30 13.33
Gabe Burgin 15/ 25 3 30 10.00

78 14 202 6.93

4. Jader Kuchenbecker   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Aiden Ramsdell 7/ 10 2 30 6.67
Gabe Burgin 6/ 20 1 30 3.33
Brandon Benzing 12/ 11 2 30 6.67
Steven Lazaris 1/ 31 0 22 0.00
PACER  9/ 12 1 30 3.33
Kane Kuester 15/ 6 2 30 6.67
Blake Benzing 11/ 4 2 30 6.67

61 10 202 4.95

5. Brandon Benzing   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Kane Kuester 14/ 8 3 30 10.00
Blake Benzing 15/ 9 3 30 10.00
Jader Kuchenbecker 11/ 12 2 30 6.67
PACER  23/ 5 4 30 13.33
Gabe Burgin 8/ 27 5 30 16.67
Aiden Ramsdell 13/ 14 3 30 10.00
Steven Lazaris 1/ 30 2 22 9.09

85 22 202 10.89

6. Kane Kuester   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Brandon Benzing 8/ 14 0 30 0.00
Steven Lazaris 1/ 30 0 18 0.00
Aiden Ramsdell 2/ 10 1 30 3.33
Gabe Burgin 8/ 23 1 30 3.33
Blake Benzing 10/ 1 1 30 3.33
Jader Kuchenbecker 6/ 15 0 30 0.00
PACER  11/ 8 1 30 3.33

46 4 198 2.02

7. Blake Benzing   1-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Gabe Burgin 0/ 31 0 28 0.00
Brandon Benzing 9/ 15 2 30 6.67
Steven Lazaris 0/ 32 1 16 6.25
Aiden Ramsdell 6/ 16 1 30 3.33
Kane Kuester 1/ 10 0 30 0.00
PACER  1/ 39 1 30 3.33
Jader Kuchenbecker 4/ 11 1 30 3.33

21 6 194 3.09



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Championship Cadet Girls    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Brooke Lazaris 22.45 C WI 5 0 149 54 124 43.55
2. Krystal Lazaris 5.00 C WI 4 1 54 12 150 8.00
3. Sarah Chaffee 2.00 C WI 3 2 46 5 134 3.73
4. Lillyan Kildahl 0.34 C WI 2 3 28 4 148 2.70
5. Morgan Chaffee 2.00 C WI 1 4 31 6 150 4.00

1. Brooke Lazaris   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
PACER  17/ 18 15 30 50.00
Lillyan Kildahl 35/ 1 10 24 41.67
Morgan Chaffee 34/ 3 10 26 38.46
Sarah Chaffee 31/ 0 9 14 64.29
Krystal Lazaris 32/ 6 10 30 33.33

149 54 124 43.55

2. Krystal Lazaris   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Lillyan Kildahl 19/ 7 4 30 13.33
Sarah Chaffee 10/ 5 2 30 6.67
PACER  6/ 17 1 30 3.33
Morgan Chaffee 13/ 6 2 30 6.67
Brooke Lazaris 6/ 32 3 30 10.00

54 12 150 8.00

3. Sarah Chaffee   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Morgan Chaffee 11/ 4 0 30 0.00
Krystal Lazaris 5/ 10 0 30 0.00
Lillyan Kildahl 18/ 4 3 30 10.00
Brooke Lazaris 0/ 31 0 14 0.00
PACER  12/ 9 2 30 6.67

46 5 134 3.73

4. Lillyan Kildahl   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Krystal Lazaris 7/ 19 1 30 3.33
Brooke Lazaris 1/ 35 1 24 4.17
Sarah Chaffee 4/ 18 0 30 0.00
PACER  5/ 23 0 30 0.00
Morgan Chaffee 11/ 10 2 34 5.88

28 4 148 2.70

5. Morgan Chaffee   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Sarah Chaffee 4/ 11 0 30 0.00
PACER  8/ 10 2 30 6.67
Brooke Lazaris 3/ 34 1 26 3.85
Krystal Lazaris 6/ 13 1 30 3.33
Lillyan Kildahl 10/ 11 2 34 5.88

31 6 150 4.00



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Championship Boys    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Mason Bisch 21.40 B WI 7 0 289 118 352 33.52
2. Gunnar David 58.62 B WI 6 1 270 112 236 47.46
3. Blake Lazaris 25.30 B WI 5 2 243 87 306 28.43
4. Mason Kuchenbecker 13.00 B WI 4 3 216 50 384 13.02
5. Isaac Wegner 10.65 B WI 3 4 180 70 344 20.35
6. Garett Kuchenbecker 12.50 B WI 2 5 175 51 398 12.81
7. Tyler Ramsdell 4.57 B WI 1 6 145 35 442 7.92
8. Cole Trangsrud 8.07 B WI 0 7 109 28 390 7.18

1. Mason Bisch   7-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Isaac Wegner 40/ 8 14 30 46.67
Tyler Ramsdell 42/ 26 13 62 20.97
Garett Kuchenbecker 42/ 26 18 60 30.00
Cole Trangsrud 42/ 11 14 42 33.33
Blake Lazaris 40/ 37 20 54 37.04
Gunnar David 40/ 27 25 46 54.35
Mason Kuchenbecker 43/ 22 14 58 24.14

289 118 352 33.52

2. Gunnar David   6-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Tyler Ramsdell 41/ 2 14 28 50.00
Isaac Wegner 40/ 4 17 28 60.71
Cole Trangsrud 42/ 5 15 28 53.57
Garett Kuchenbecker 40/ 10 15 36 41.67
Mason Kuchenbecker 40/ 16 13 42 30.95
Mason Bisch 27/ 40 21 46 45.65
Blake Lazaris 40/ 2 17 28 60.71

270 112 236 47.46

3. Blake Lazaris   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Cole Trangsrud 41/ 11 13 34 38.24
Garett Kuchenbecker 40/ 16 16 46 34.78
Isaac Wegner 40/ 16 14 42 33.33
Tyler Ramsdell 42/ 13 10 54 18.52
Mason Bisch 37/ 40 18 54 33.33
Mason Kuchenbecker 41/ 14 11 48 22.92
Gunnar David 2/ 40 5 28 17.86

243 87 306 28.43

4. Mason Kuchenbecker   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Garett Kuchenbecker 41/ 13 7 54 12.96
Cole Trangsrud 43/ 13 8 64 12.50
Tyler Ramsdell 40/ 17 9 62 14.52
Isaac Wegner 40/ 26 8 56 14.29
Gunnar David 16/ 40 5 42 11.90
Blake Lazaris 14/ 41 4 48 8.33
Mason Bisch 22/ 43 9 58 15.52

216 50 384 13.02

5. Isaac Wegner   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Mason Bisch 8/ 40 4 30 13.33
Gunnar David 4/ 40 5 28 17.86
Blake Lazaris 16/ 40 8 42 19.05
Mason Kuchenbecker 26/ 40 9 56 16.07
Cole Trangsrud 43/ 11 13 52 25.00
Tyler Ramsdell 40/ 18 15 68 22.06
Garett Kuchenbecker 43/ 30 16 68 23.53

180 70 344 20.35

6. Garett Kuchenbecker   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Mason Kuchenbecker 13/ 41 2 54 3.70
Blake Lazaris 16/ 40 6 46 13.04
Mason Bisch 26/ 42 9 60 15.00
Gunnar David 10/ 40 4 36 11.11
Tyler Ramsdell 40/ 28 11 66 16.67
Cole Trangsrud 40/ 27 11 68 16.18
Isaac Wegner 30/ 43 8 68 11.76

175 51 398 12.81

7. Tyler Ramsdell   1-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Gunnar David 2/ 41 1 28 3.57
Mason Bisch 26/ 42 7 62 11.29
Mason Kuchenbecker 17/ 40 4 62 6.45
Blake Lazaris 13/ 42 4 54 7.41
Garett Kuchenbecker 28/ 40 6 66 9.09
Isaac Wegner 18/ 40 7 68 10.29
Cole Trangsrud 41/ 31 6 102 5.88

145 35 442 7.92

8. Cole Trangsrud   0-7
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Blake Lazaris 11/ 41 4 34 11.76
Mason Kuchenbecker 13/ 43 2 64 3.13
Gunnar David 5/ 42 2 28 7.14
Mason Bisch 11/ 42 3 42 7.14
Isaac Wegner 11/ 43 3 52 5.77
Garett Kuchenbecker 27/ 40 9 68 13.24
Tyler Ramsdell 31/ 41 5 102 4.90

109 28 390 7.18



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Championship Elders    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Ron Button 67.86 E WI 7 0 294 204 320 63.75
2. Glenn Bogenschneider 60.36 E WI 6 1 290 211 366 57.65
3. Leo Richter 52.33 E WI 4 3 224 172 334 51.50
4. Martin Papesh 57.80 E WI 3 4 241 189 332 56.93
5. Dave Schorbahn 51.00 E WI 3 4 201 164 358 45.81
6. Norm Gage 52.54 E WI 2 5 224 172 346 49.71
7. Galen Kozel 55.56 E WI 2 5 194 158 344 45.93
8. Bernard Carley 50.00 E WI 1 6 181 157 332 47.29

1. Ron Button   7-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Bernard Carley 40/ 1 20 28 71.43
Leo Richter 41/ 31 33 60 55.00
Dave Schorbahn 41/ 14 22 34 64.71
Norm Gage 40/ 15 27 38 71.05
Galen Kozel 42/ 22 29 42 69.05
Martin Papesh 45/ 24 32 48 66.67
Glenn Bogenschneider 45/ 39 41 70 58.57

294 204 320 63.75

2. Glenn Bogenschneider   6-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Dave Schorbahn 42/ 28 32 54 59.26
Norm Gage 41/ 18 26 40 65.00
Leo Richter 40/ 14 25 40 62.50
Bernard Carley 42/ 22 25 54 46.30
Martin Papesh 41/ 31 32 52 61.54
Galen Kozel 45/ 33 30 56 53.57
Ron Button 39/ 45 41 70 58.57

290 211 366 57.65

3. Leo Richter   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Martin Papesh 44/ 29 25 48 52.08
Ron Button 31/ 41 30 60 50.00
Glenn Bogenschneider 14/ 40 15 40 37.50
Galen Kozel 41/ 16 21 42 50.00
Dave Schorbahn 41/ 27 30 52 57.69
Bernard Carley 10/ 41 18 38 47.37
Norm Gage 43/ 39 33 54 61.11

224 172 334 51.50

4. Martin Papesh   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Leo Richter 29/ 44 22 48 45.83
Bernard Carley 43/ 21 29 48 60.42
Norm Gage 33/ 40 29 54 53.70
Dave Schorbahn 40/ 8 31 46 67.39
Glenn Bogenschneider 31/ 41 28 52 53.85
Ron Button 24/ 45 25 48 52.08
Galen Kozel 41/ 12 25 36 69.44

241 189 332 56.93

5. Dave Schorbahn   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Glenn Bogenschneider 28/ 42 26 54 48.15
Galen Kozel 42/ 30 21 50 42.00
Ron Button 14/ 41 13 34 38.24
Martin Papesh 8/ 40 20 46 43.48
Leo Richter 27/ 41 24 52 46.15
Norm Gage 42/ 37 27 56 48.21
Bernard Carley 40/ 36 33 66 50.00

201 164 358 45.81

6. Norm Gage   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Galen Kozel 34/ 41 28 62 45.16
Glenn Bogenschneider 18/ 41 18 40 45.00
Martin Papesh 40/ 33 31 54 57.41
Ron Button 15/ 40 17 38 44.74
Bernard Carley 41/ 33 23 42 54.76
Dave Schorbahn 37/ 42 25 56 44.64
Leo Richter 39/ 43 30 54 55.56

224 172 346 49.71

7. Galen Kozel   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Norm Gage 41/ 34 31 62 50.00
Dave Schorbahn 30/ 42 19 50 38.00
Bernard Carley 40/ 27 27 56 48.21
Leo Richter 16/ 41 15 42 35.71
Ron Button 22/ 42 23 42 54.76
Glenn Bogenschneider 33/ 45 26 56 46.43
Martin Papesh 12/ 41 17 36 47.22

194 158 344 45.93

8. Bernard Carley   1-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ron Button 1/ 40 8 28 28.57
Martin Papesh 21/ 43 23 48 47.92
Galen Kozel 27/ 40 25 56 44.64
Glenn Bogenschneider 22/ 42 21 54 38.89
Norm Gage 33/ 41 20 42 47.62
Leo Richter 41/ 10 28 38 73.68
Dave Schorbahn 36/ 40 32 66 48.48

181 157 332 47.29



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Championship Girls    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Heather Feavel 45.03 G WI 5 0 207 90 194 46.39
2. Emily Lazaris 29.06 G WI 4 1 191 75 226 33.19
3. Christina Heinritz 35.39 G WI 3 2 166 70 238 29.41
4. Cailyn Trangsrud 16.12 G WI 2 3 78 22 208 10.58
5. Abby Aiken 1.66 G WI 1 4 45 10 206 4.85

1. Heather Feavel   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Abby Aiken 42/ 3 13 22 59.09
PACER  42/ 9 17 40 42.50
Emily Lazaris 41/ 29 26 58 44.83
Cailyn Trangsrud 40/ 4 13 30 43.33
Christina Heinritz 42/ 25 21 44 47.73

207 90 194 46.39

2. Emily Lazaris   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Cailyn Trangsrud 43/ 7 15 28 53.57
Abby Aiken 40/ 8 11 38 28.95
Heather Feavel 29/ 41 22 58 37.93
Christina Heinritz 41/ 27 15 62 24.19
PACER  38/ 11 12 40 30.00

191 75 226 33.19

3. Christina Heinritz   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
PACER  27/ 31 9 40 22.50
Cailyn Trangsrud 42/ 21 19 48 39.58
Abby Aiken 45/ 7 12 44 27.27
Emily Lazaris 27/ 41 14 62 22.58
Heather Feavel 25/ 42 16 44 36.36

166 70 238 29.41

4. Cailyn Trangsrud   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Emily Lazaris 7/ 43 3 28 10.71
Christina Heinritz 21/ 42 8 48 16.67
PACER  6/ 25 1 40 2.50
Heather Feavel 4/ 40 2 30 6.67
Abby Aiken 40/ 15 8 62 12.90

78 22 208 10.58

5. Abby Aiken   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Heather Feavel 3/ 42 1 22 4.55
Emily Lazaris 8/ 40 2 38 5.26
Christina Heinritz 7/ 45 0 44 0.00
PACER  12/ 30 2 40 5.00
Cailyn Trangsrud 15/ 40 5 62 8.06

45 10 206 4.85



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Championship Men    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Randy Rein 62.20 M WI 7 2 326 240 456 52.63
2. Ken Heinritz 59.72 M WI 5 3 278 205 386 53.11
3. Jeff Gustafson 50.00 M WI 5 3 262 196 402 48.76
4. Nick Muller 50.74 M WI 4 3 202 149 332 44.88
5. Lonny Trangsrud 56.42 M WI 3 4 230 187 372 50.27
6. Mark Mauthe 55.00 M WI 3 4 244 161 350 46.00
7. Dean Chaffee 51.20 M WI 2 5 224 159 368 43.21
8. John Meyer 49.00 M WI 1 6 212 155 366 42.35

1. Randy Rein   7-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Meyer 40/ 34 19 54 35.19
Nick Muller 42/ 20 22 48 45.83
Jeff Gustafson 12/ 41 23 48 47.92
Dean Chaffee 22/ 40 23 54 42.59
Mark Mauthe 43/ 15 25 44 56.82
Lonny Trangsrud 42/ 24 37 60 61.67
Ken Heinritz 41/ 34 40 64 62.50
Jeff Gustafson 42/ 23 26 46 56.52
Ken Heinritz 42/ 9 25 38 65.79

326 240 456 52.63

2. Ken Heinritz   5-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Jeff Gustafson 27/ 41 14 48 29.17
Dean Chaffee 42/ 20 24 42 57.14
Nick Muller 41/ 8 24 40 60.00
John Meyer 43/ 25 22 42 52.38
Lonny Trangsrud 42/ 30 43 64 67.19
Mark Mauthe 40/ 34 27 48 56.25
Randy Rein 34/ 41 37 64 57.81
Randy Rein 9/ 42 14 38 36.84

278 205 386 53.11

3. Jeff Gustafson   5-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ken Heinritz 41/ 27 20 48 41.67
Mark Mauthe 20/ 43 21 52 40.38
Randy Rein 41/ 12 32 48 66.67
Lonny Trangsrud 40/ 38 31 60 51.67
Nick Muller 15/ 42 13 38 34.21
Dean Chaffee 41/ 24 23 48 47.92
John Meyer 41/ 37 34 62 54.84
Randy Rein 23/ 42 22 46 47.83

262 196 402 48.76

4. Nick Muller   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Lonny Trangsrud 40/ 16 16 38 42.11
Randy Rein 20/ 42 17 48 35.42
Ken Heinritz 8/ 41 15 40 37.50
Mark Mauthe 12/ 45 15 46 32.61
Jeff Gustafson 42/ 15 21 38 55.26
John Meyer 40/ 32 34 60 56.67
Dean Chaffee 40/ 39 31 62 50.00

202 149 332 44.88

5. Lonny Trangsrud   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Nick Muller 16/ 40 10 38 26.32
John Meyer 40/ 19 22 40 55.00
Dean Chaffee 41/ 31 25 56 44.64
Jeff Gustafson 38/ 40 31 60 51.67
Ken Heinritz 30/ 42 40 64 62.50
Randy Rein 24/ 42 33 60 55.00
Mark Mauthe 41/ 37 26 54 48.15

230 187 372 50.27

6. Mark Mauthe   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Dean Chaffee 28/ 41 19 52 36.54
Jeff Gustafson 43/ 20 27 52 51.92
John Meyer 42/ 25 27 54 50.00
Nick Muller 45/ 12 25 46 54.35
Randy Rein 15/ 43 17 44 38.64
Ken Heinritz 34/ 40 23 48 47.92
Lonny Trangsrud 37/ 41 23 54 42.59

244 161 350 46.00

7. Dean Chaffee   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Mark Mauthe 41/ 28 26 52 50.00
Ken Heinritz 20/ 42 15 42 35.71
Lonny Trangsrud 31/ 41 20 56 35.71
Randy Rein 40/ 22 29 54 53.70
John Meyer 29/ 40 21 54 38.89
Jeff Gustafson 24/ 41 18 48 37.50
Nick Muller 39/ 40 30 62 48.39

224 159 368 43.21

8. John Meyer   1-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Randy Rein 34/ 40 16 54 29.63
Lonny Trangsrud 19/ 40 15 40 37.50
Mark Mauthe 25/ 42 21 54 38.89
Ken Heinritz 25/ 43 14 42 33.33
Dean Chaffee 40/ 29 25 54 46.30
Nick Muller 32/ 40 32 60 53.33
Jeff Gustafson 37/ 41 32 62 51.61

212 155 366 42.35



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Championship Women    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Aleena Cook 65.00 W WI 5 0 208 130 232 56.03
2. Penny Steinke 64.14 W WI 4 1 201 124 210 59.05
3. Pam Aiken 62.63 W WI 3 2 195 141 232 60.78
4. Toni Sloper 48.61 W WI 2 3 141 85 190 44.74
5. Bethany Heinritz 47.00 W WI 1 4 113 70 194 36.08
6. Linda Roeber 46.00 W WI 0 5 85 57 190 30.00

1. Aleena Cook   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Linda Roeber 43/ 15 24 42 57.14
Bethany Heinritz 41/ 19 22 44 50.00
Pam Aiken 42/ 28 31 54 57.41
Toni Sloper 40/ 19 20 38 52.63
Penny Steinke 42/ 35 33 54 61.11

208 130 232 56.03

2. Penny Steinke   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Bethany Heinritz 40/ 13 14 28 50.00
Toni Sloper 42/ 26 26 42 61.90
Linda Roeber 40/ 11 18 32 56.25
Pam Aiken 44/ 39 36 54 66.67
Aleena Cook 35/ 42 30 54 55.56

201 124 210 59.05

3. Pam Aiken   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Toni Sloper 45/ 14 26 40 65.00
Linda Roeber 41/ 10 23 36 63.89
Aleena Cook 28/ 42 28 54 51.85
Penny Steinke 39/ 44 34 54 62.96
Bethany Heinritz 42/ 28 30 48 62.50

195 141 232 60.78

4. Toni Sloper   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Pam Aiken 14/ 45 16 40 40.00
Penny Steinke 26/ 42 19 42 45.24
Bethany Heinritz 42/ 12 18 32 56.25
Aleena Cook 19/ 40 14 38 36.84
Linda Roeber 40/ 22 18 38 47.37

141 85 190 44.74

5. Bethany Heinritz   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Penny Steinke 13/ 40 6 28 21.43
Aleena Cook 19/ 41 15 44 34.09
Toni Sloper 12/ 42 8 32 25.00
Linda Roeber 41/ 27 16 42 38.10
Pam Aiken 28/ 42 25 48 52.08

113 70 194 36.08

6. Linda Roeber   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Aleena Cook 15/ 43 15 42 35.71
Pam Aiken 10/ 41 12 36 33.33
Penny Steinke 11/ 40 8 32 25.00
Bethany Heinritz 27/ 41 11 42 26.19
Toni Sloper 22/ 40 11 38 28.95

85 57 190 30.00



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Class D Men    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Joel Ramsdell 26.83 M WI 7 0 227 87 280 31.07
2. John Drexler 29.04 M WI 5 2 169 69 280 24.64
3. Randy White 28.33 M WI 5 2 200 69 284 24.30
4. Randy Heinritz 26.62 M WI 3 4 142 59 280 21.07
5. Craig David 25.07 M WI 3 4 134 42 284 14.79
6. Mike Lange 25.38 M WI 3 4 140 42 284 14.79
7. Richard Conrad 24.45 M WI 2 5 120 50 284 17.61

1. Joel Ramsdell   7-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Craig David 32/ 13 13 40 32.50
Mike Lange 36/ 17 14 40 35.00
PACER  18/ 35 10 40 25.00
Richard Conrad 47/ 10 14 40 35.00
Randy White 29/ 21 10 40 25.00
John Drexler 25/ 24 11 40 27.50
Randy Heinritz 40/ 16 15 40 37.50

227 87 280 31.07

2. John Drexler   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
PACER  28/ 27 12 40 30.00
Richard Conrad 23/ 6 6 40 15.00
Craig David 24/ 16 6 40 15.00
Mike Lange 18/ 16 7 40 17.50
Randy Heinritz 29/ 19 13 40 32.50
Joel Ramsdell 24/ 25 11 40 27.50
Randy White 23/ 29 14 40 35.00

169 69 280 24.64

3. Randy White   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Richard Conrad 21/ 17 5 44 11.36
Craig David 28/ 19 9 40 22.50
Mike Lange 20/ 25 10 40 25.00
PACER  55/ 9 17 40 42.50
Joel Ramsdell 21/ 29 6 40 15.00
Randy Heinritz 26/ 17 8 40 20.00
John Drexler 29/ 23 14 40 35.00

200 69 284 24.30

4. Randy Heinritz   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Mike Lange 29/ 16 9 40 22.50
PACER  18/ 15 7 40 17.50
Richard Conrad 14/ 30 7 40 17.50
Craig David 29/ 10 9 40 22.50
John Drexler 19/ 29 9 40 22.50
Randy White 17/ 26 9 40 22.50
Joel Ramsdell 16/ 40 9 40 22.50

142 59 280 21.07

5. Craig David   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Joel Ramsdell 13/ 32 6 40 15.00
Randy White 19/ 28 6 40 15.00
John Drexler 16/ 24 4 40 10.00
Randy Heinritz 10/ 29 1 40 2.50
Richard Conrad 25/ 14 9 40 22.50
PACER  19/ 29 5 40 12.50
Mike Lange 32/ 30 11 44 25.00

134 42 284 14.79

6. Mike Lange   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Randy Heinritz 16/ 29 3 40 7.50
Joel Ramsdell 17/ 36 8 40 20.00
Randy White 25/ 20 10 40 25.00
John Drexler 16/ 18 4 40 10.00
PACER  5/ 52 1 40 2.50
Richard Conrad 31/ 29 9 40 22.50
Craig David 30/ 32 7 44 15.91

140 42 284 14.79

7. Richard Conrad   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Randy White 17/ 21 5 44 11.36
John Drexler 6/ 23 3 40 7.50
Randy Heinritz 30/ 14 10 40 25.00
Joel Ramsdell 10/ 47 5 40 12.50
Craig David 14/ 25 8 40 20.00
Mike Lange 29/ 31 11 40 27.50
PACER  14/ 30 8 40 20.00

120 50 284 17.61



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Class E Men    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Dennis Wegner 22.04 M WI 7 1 236 70 324 21.60
2. Ed Wheeler 17.62 M WI 6 2 262 84 324 25.93
3. Tom Steinke 21.60 M WI 5 2 187 52 280 18.57
4. Dave Carpenter 17.11 M WI 4 3 133 36 280 12.86
5. Greg Bergles 22.20 M WI 3 4 140 45 280 16.07
6. Kevin Aarstad 17.28 M WI 2 5 123 35 280 12.50
7. Mike Berdan 16.66 M WI 2 5 126 34 280 12.14

1. Dennis Wegner   7-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Mike Berdan 38/ 7 14 40 35.00
Dave Carpenter 30/ 25 9 40 22.50
Kevin Aarstad 34/ 11 8 40 20.00
PACER  15/ 14 5 40 12.50
Tom Steinke 30/ 28 7 40 17.50
Ed Wheeler 34/ 30 13 44 29.55
Greg Bergles 21/ 33 3 40 7.50
Ed Wheeler 34/ 25 11 40 27.50

236 70 324 21.60

2. Ed Wheeler   6-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Kevin Aarstad 27/ 15 7 40 17.50
PACER  34/ 8 9 40 22.50
Mike Berdan 37/ 20 10 40 25.00
Dave Carpenter 34/ 13 11 40 27.50
Greg Bergles 41/ 11 13 40 32.50
Dennis Wegner 30/ 34 10 44 22.73
Tom Steinke 34/ 18 15 40 37.50
Dennis Wegner 25/ 34 9 40 22.50

262 84 324 25.93

3. Tom Steinke   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Dave Carpenter 29/ 11 8 40 20.00
Kevin Aarstad 29/ 17 8 40 20.00
PACER  26/ 26 7 40 17.50
Mike Berdan 30/ 17 6 40 15.00
Dennis Wegner 28/ 30 8 40 20.00
Greg Bergles 27/ 20 5 40 12.50
Ed Wheeler 18/ 34 10 40 25.00

187 52 280 18.57

4. Dave Carpenter   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Tom Steinke 11/ 29 3 40 7.50
Dennis Wegner 25/ 30 9 40 22.50
Greg Bergles 24/ 14 7 40 17.50
Ed Wheeler 13/ 34 5 40 12.50
Mike Berdan 16/ 12 3 40 7.50
PACER  25/ 16 5 40 12.50
Kevin Aarstad 19/ 16 4 40 10.00

133 36 280 12.86

5. Greg Bergles   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
PACER  24/ 18 6 40 15.00
Mike Berdan 20/ 17 4 40 10.00
Dave Carpenter 14/ 24 6 40 15.00
Kevin Aarstad 18/ 28 6 40 15.00
Ed Wheeler 11/ 41 7 40 17.50
Tom Steinke 20/ 27 7 40 17.50
Dennis Wegner 33/ 21 9 40 22.50

140 45 280 16.07

6. Kevin Aarstad   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ed Wheeler 15/ 27 6 40 15.00
Tom Steinke 17/ 29 5 40 12.50
Dennis Wegner 11/ 34 2 40 5.00
Greg Bergles 28/ 18 10 40 25.00
PACER  19/ 15 5 40 12.50
Mike Berdan 17/ 24 5 40 12.50
Dave Carpenter 16/ 19 2 40 5.00

123 35 280 12.50

7. Mike Berdan   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Dennis Wegner 7/ 38 4 40 10.00
Greg Bergles 17/ 20 5 40 12.50
Ed Wheeler 20/ 37 6 40 15.00
Tom Steinke 17/ 30 6 40 15.00
Dave Carpenter 12/ 16 1 40 2.50
Kevin Aarstad 24/ 17 6 40 15.00
PACER  29/ 8 6 40 15.00

126 34 280 12.14



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Class A Elders    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Dave Schorbahn 51.09 E WI 7 0 230 121 280 43.21
2. Cal Pitel 46.41 E WI 5 2 212 116 280 41.43
3. Dave Ninnenann 51.32 E WI 4 3 211 114 280 40.71
4. Bernard Carley 46.00 E WI 3 4 187 118 280 42.14
5. Allen Johnson 50.65 E WI 3 4 203 108 280 38.57
6. Ed Hack 48.08 E WI 3 4 162 105 280 37.50
7. Bernard Vandenelzen 45.67 E WI 2 5 145 92 280 32.86
8. Tom Bird 48.07 E WI 1 6 168 110 280 39.29

1. Dave Schorbahn   7-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Bernard Carley 38/ 20 22 40 55.00
Tom Bird 34/ 18 19 40 47.50
Cal Pitel 35/ 21 15 40 37.50
Bernard Vandenelzen 23/ 21 16 40 40.00
Allen Johnson 33/ 24 15 40 37.50
Ed Hack 25/ 19 15 40 37.50
Dave Ninnenann 42/ 21 19 40 47.50

230 121 280 43.21

2. Cal Pitel   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Allen Johnson 37/ 22 17 40 42.50
Dave Ninnenann 22/ 28 14 40 35.00
Dave Schorbahn 21/ 35 12 40 30.00
Ed Hack 34/ 27 13 40 32.50
Bernard Carley 39/ 20 21 40 52.50
Bernard Vandenelzen 33/ 24 18 40 45.00
Tom Bird 26/ 23 21 40 52.50

212 116 280 41.43

3. Dave Ninnenann   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Bernard Vandenelzen 44/ 10 19 40 47.50
Cal Pitel 28/ 22 15 40 37.50
Bernard Carley 40/ 11 21 40 52.50
Tom Bird 42/ 19 21 40 52.50
Ed Hack 26/ 29 13 40 32.50
Allen Johnson 10/ 37 13 40 32.50
Dave Schorbahn 21/ 42 12 40 30.00

211 114 280 40.71

4. Bernard Carley   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Dave Schorbahn 20/ 38 16 40 40.00
Ed Hack 18/ 24 16 40 40.00
Dave Ninnenann 11/ 40 13 40 32.50
Allen Johnson 36/ 30 16 40 40.00
Cal Pitel 20/ 39 12 40 30.00
Tom Bird 41/ 23 21 40 52.50
Bernard Vandenelzen 41/ 13 24 40 60.00

187 118 280 42.14

5. Allen Johnson   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Cal Pitel 22/ 37 13 40 32.50
Bernard Vandenelzen 24/ 25 14 40 35.00
Tom Bird 28/ 20 12 40 30.00
Bernard Carley 30/ 36 14 40 35.00
Dave Schorbahn 24/ 33 13 40 32.50
Dave Ninnenann 37/ 10 19 40 47.50
Ed Hack 38/ 13 23 40 57.50

203 108 280 38.57

6. Ed Hack   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Tom Bird 19/ 38 11 40 27.50
Bernard Carley 24/ 18 17 40 42.50
Bernard Vandenelzen 31/ 12 18 40 45.00
Cal Pitel 27/ 34 12 40 30.00
Dave Ninnenann 29/ 26 15 40 37.50
Dave Schorbahn 19/ 25 16 40 40.00
Allen Johnson 13/ 38 16 40 40.00

162 105 280 37.50

7. Bernard Vandenelzen   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Dave Ninnenann 10/ 44 8 40 20.00
Allen Johnson 25/ 24 15 40 37.50
Ed Hack 12/ 31 10 40 25.00
Dave Schorbahn 21/ 23 15 40 37.50
Tom Bird 40/ 27 17 40 42.50
Cal Pitel 24/ 33 12 40 30.00
Bernard Carley 13/ 41 15 40 37.50

145 92 280 32.86

8. Tom Bird   1-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ed Hack 38/ 19 16 40 40.00
Dave Schorbahn 18/ 34 15 40 37.50
Allen Johnson 20/ 28 12 40 30.00
Dave Ninnenann 19/ 42 15 40 37.50
Bernard Vandenelzen 27/ 40 15 40 37.50
Bernard Carley 23/ 41 16 40 40.00
Cal Pitel 23/ 26 21 40 52.50

168 110 280 39.29



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Class B Elders    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Jack Zane 37.20 E WI 6 1 216 107 280 38.21
2. Norm Beckius 45.13 E WI 5 2 216 132 280 47.14
3. Rick Borgwardt 39.46 E WI 4 3 203 109 280 38.93
4. John Olson 43.09 E WI 4 3 196 104 280 37.14
5. John Brugger 35.89 E WI 4 3 193 104 280 37.14
6. Milt Larsen 36.92 E WI 2 5 164 96 280 34.29
7. John Dolezel 35.90 E WI 2 5 168 90 280 32.14
8. Tony Scrima 40.44 E WI 1 6 142 81 280 28.93

1. Jack Zane   6-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Rick Borgwardt 23/ 37 14 40 35.00
John Olson 45/ 18 16 40 40.00
Tony Scrima 36/ 27 13 40 32.50
Norm Beckius 25/ 24 17 40 42.50
John Brugger 28/ 20 18 40 45.00
John Dolezel 29/ 22 16 40 40.00
Milt Larsen 30/ 16 13 40 32.50

216 107 280 38.21

2. Norm Beckius   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Brugger 38/ 10 17 40 42.50
Milt Larsen 28/ 11 26 40 65.00
John Dolezel 36/ 18 17 40 42.50
Jack Zane 24/ 25 18 40 45.00
Rick Borgwardt 35/ 14 22 40 55.00
Tony Scrima 33/ 18 16 40 40.00
John Olson 22/ 30 16 40 40.00

216 132 280 47.14

3. Rick Borgwardt   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Jack Zane 37/ 23 20 40 50.00
John Dolezel 35/ 22 15 40 37.50
John Brugger 38/ 15 18 40 45.00
Milt Larsen 28/ 38 13 40 32.50
Norm Beckius 14/ 35 14 40 35.00
John Olson 14/ 31 11 40 27.50
Tony Scrima 37/ 26 18 40 45.00

203 109 280 38.93

4. John Olson   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Dolezel 47/ 10 18 40 45.00
Jack Zane 18/ 45 8 40 20.00
Milt Larsen 37/ 18 19 40 47.50
John Brugger 12/ 45 11 40 27.50
Tony Scrima 21/ 32 14 40 35.00
Rick Borgwardt 31/ 14 16 40 40.00
Norm Beckius 30/ 22 18 40 45.00

196 104 280 37.14

5. John Brugger   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Norm Beckius 10/ 38 7 40 17.50
Tony Scrima 36/ 19 14 40 35.00
Rick Borgwardt 15/ 38 11 40 27.50
John Olson 45/ 12 22 40 55.00
Jack Zane 20/ 28 15 40 37.50
Milt Larsen 33/ 25 17 40 42.50
John Dolezel 34/ 20 18 40 45.00

193 104 280 37.14

6. Milt Larsen   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Tony Scrima 35/ 9 17 40 42.50
Norm Beckius 11/ 28 20 40 50.00
John Olson 18/ 37 13 40 32.50
Rick Borgwardt 38/ 28 15 40 37.50
John Dolezel 21/ 31 11 40 27.50
John Brugger 25/ 33 13 40 32.50
Jack Zane 16/ 30 7 40 17.50

164 96 280 34.29

7. John Dolezel   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Olson 10/ 47 7 40 17.50
Rick Borgwardt 22/ 35 13 40 32.50
Norm Beckius 18/ 36 11 40 27.50
Tony Scrima 45/ 11 16 40 40.00
Milt Larsen 31/ 21 15 40 37.50
Jack Zane 22/ 29 14 40 35.00
John Brugger 20/ 34 14 40 35.00

168 90 280 32.14

8. Tony Scrima   1-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Milt Larsen 9/ 35 10 40 25.00
John Brugger 19/ 36 9 40 22.50
Jack Zane 27/ 36 12 40 30.00
John Dolezel 11/ 45 7 40 17.50
John Olson 32/ 21 17 40 42.50
Norm Beckius 18/ 33 11 40 27.50
Rick Borgwardt 26/ 37 15 40 37.50

142 81 280 28.93



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Class C Elders    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. John Secord 32.15 E WI 7 0 246 89 280 31.79
2. John Resch 30.78 E WI 5 2 198 92 280 32.86
3. Bill Matey 26.97 E WI 5 2 210 84 280 30.00
4. Ron Ramquist 27.35 E WI 4 3 185 79 280 28.21
5. Rob Starck 33.43 E WI 3 4 198 80 280 28.57
6. Russ Burns 19.45 E WI 3 4 159 49 280 17.50
7. Earl Paulson 5.52 E WI 0 6 14 1 240 0.42

1. John Secord   7-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Earl Paulson 58/ 2 15 40 37.50
Russ Burns 27/ 19 7 40 17.50
Bill Matey 26/ 18 13 40 32.50
PACER  15/ 39 12 40 30.00
John Resch 54/ 6 21 40 52.50
Ron Ramquist 34/ 26 10 40 25.00
Rob Starck 32/ 27 11 40 27.50

246 89 280 31.79

2. John Resch   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Russ Burns 42/ 7 13 40 32.50
Bill Matey 31/ 17 17 40 42.50
PACER  15/ 36 14 40 35.00
Earl Paulson 44/ 7 13 40 32.50
John Secord 6/ 54 9 40 22.50
Rob Starck 25/ 26 10 40 25.00
Ron Ramquist 35/ 19 16 40 40.00

198 92 280 32.86

3. Bill Matey   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ron Ramquist 27/ 14 13 40 32.50
John Resch 17/ 31 10 40 25.00
John Secord 18/ 26 9 40 22.50
Rob Starck 36/ 28 14 40 35.00
PACER  9/ 50 10 40 25.00
Earl Paulson 63/ 0 14 40 35.00
Russ Burns 40/ 24 14 40 35.00

210 84 280 30.00

4. Ron Ramquist   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Bill Matey 14/ 27 10 40 25.00
PACER  10/ 49 10 40 25.00
Earl Paulson 57/ 1 15 40 37.50
Russ Burns 32/ 15 12 40 30.00
Rob Starck 27/ 23 12 40 30.00
John Secord 26/ 34 10 40 25.00
John Resch 19/ 35 10 40 25.00

185 79 280 28.21

5. Rob Starck   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
PACER  18/ 35 14 40 35.00
Earl Paulson 61/ 2 17 40 42.50
Russ Burns 15/ 29 6 40 15.00
Bill Matey 28/ 36 12 40 30.00
Ron Ramquist 23/ 27 10 40 25.00
John Resch 26/ 25 11 40 27.50
John Secord 27/ 32 10 40 25.00

198 80 280 28.57

6. Russ Burns   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Resch 7/ 42 1 40 2.50
John Secord 19/ 27 6 40 15.00
Rob Starck 29/ 15 9 40 22.50
Ron Ramquist 15/ 32 8 40 20.00
Earl Paulson 41/ 2 8 40 20.00
PACER  24/ 36 9 40 22.50
Bill Matey 24/ 40 8 40 20.00

159 49 280 17.50

7. Earl Paulson   0-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Secord 2/ 58 0 40 0.00
Rob Starck 2/ 61 0 40 0.00
Ron Ramquist 1/ 57 0 40 0.00
John Resch 7/ 44 1 40 2.50
Russ Burns 2/ 41 0 40 0.00
Bill Matey 0/ 63 0 40 0.00

14 1 240 0.42



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Class A Women    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Bethany Heinritz 42.88 W WI 7 0 268 139 280 49.64
2. Karen Keelin 32.73 W WI 5 2 254 117 280 41.79
3. Linda Roeber 48.47 W WI 4 3 195 113 278 40.65
4. Cindy Castellano 38.95 W WI 4 3 207 105 280 37.50
5. Tava Kildahl 41.26 W WI 4 3 172 89 278 32.01
6. Elaine Troullier 32.72 M WI 2 5 158 83 280 29.64
7. Tonya Kaulum 34.20 W WI 2 5 126 73 280 26.07
8. Kari David 34.94 W WI 0 7 86 45 280 16.07

1. Bethany Heinritz   7-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Karen Keelin 32/ 23 16 40 40.00
Kari David 43/ 8 19 40 47.50
Tonya Kaulum 35/ 9 18 40 45.00
Elaine Troullier 34/ 14 20 40 50.00
Tava Kildahl 48/ 6 20 40 50.00
Cindy Castellano 48/ 12 22 40 55.00
Linda Roeber 28/ 25 24 40 60.00

268 139 280 49.64

2. Karen Keelin   5-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Bethany Heinritz 23/ 32 13 40 32.50
Cindy Castellano 30/ 26 17 40 42.50
Linda Roeber 26/ 34 16 40 40.00
Tava Kildahl 46/ 14 18 40 45.00
Tonya Kaulum 43/ 13 18 40 45.00
Kari David 58/ 7 19 40 47.50
Elaine Troullier 28/ 24 16 40 40.00

254 117 280 41.79

3. Linda Roeber   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Elaine Troullier 35/ 7 16 40 40.00
Tonya Kaulum 37/ 9 16 40 40.00
Karen Keelin 34/ 26 19 40 47.50
Kari David 32/ 15 16 40 40.00
Cindy Castellano 16/ 40 13 40 32.50
Tava Kildahl 16/ 25 11 38 28.95
Bethany Heinritz 25/ 28 22 40 55.00

195 113 278 40.65

4. Cindy Castellano   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Kari David 38/ 8 13 40 32.50
Karen Keelin 26/ 30 15 40 37.50
Elaine Troullier 19/ 25 10 40 25.00
Tonya Kaulum 44/ 9 18 40 45.00
Linda Roeber 40/ 16 20 40 50.00
Bethany Heinritz 12/ 48 11 40 27.50
Tava Kildahl 28/ 20 18 40 45.00

207 105 280 37.50

5. Tava Kildahl   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Tonya Kaulum 39/ 15 18 40 45.00
Elaine Troullier 25/ 23 14 40 35.00
Kari David 43/ 18 11 40 27.50
Karen Keelin 14/ 46 8 40 20.00
Bethany Heinritz 6/ 48 9 40 22.50
Linda Roeber 25/ 16 15 38 39.47
Cindy Castellano 20/ 28 14 40 35.00

172 89 278 32.01

6. Elaine Troullier   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Linda Roeber 7/ 35 9 40 22.50
Tava Kildahl 23/ 25 11 40 27.50
Cindy Castellano 25/ 19 13 40 32.50
Bethany Heinritz 14/ 34 14 40 35.00
Kari David 36/ 9 10 40 25.00
Tonya Kaulum 29/ 32 11 40 27.50
Karen Keelin 24/ 28 15 40 37.50

158 83 280 29.64

7. Tonya Kaulum   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Tava Kildahl 15/ 39 11 40 27.50
Linda Roeber 9/ 37 8 40 20.00
Bethany Heinritz 9/ 35 11 40 27.50
Cindy Castellano 9/ 44 9 40 22.50
Karen Keelin 13/ 43 8 40 20.00
Elaine Troullier 32/ 29 12 40 30.00
Kari David 39/ 21 14 40 35.00

126 73 280 26.07

8. Kari David   0-7
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Cindy Castellano 8/ 38 5 40 12.50
Bethany Heinritz 8/ 43 9 40 22.50
Tava Kildahl 18/ 43 5 40 12.50
Linda Roeber 15/ 32 12 40 30.00
Elaine Troullier 9/ 36 2 40 5.00
Karen Keelin 7/ 58 4 40 10.00
Tonya Kaulum 21/ 39 8 40 20.00

86 45 280 16.07



2014 WI STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS @ BELOIT    Class B Women    2814031    08/30/14
(Rank: W/L - Rgr% - H2H - Pts)

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Sonia Cook 32.20 W WI 7 0 320 131 280 46.79
2. Rondi Mengelt 27.33 W WI 6 1 223 82 280 29.29
3. Ann Murray 24.40 W WI 4 3 192 80 280 28.57
4. Gloria Smith 28.59 W WI 4 3 199 66 280 23.57
5. Evelyn Larsen 22.00 W WI 3 4 181 86 280 30.71
6. Jennifer Wegner 28.36 W WI 2 5 171 56 280 20.00
7. Cecelia Trossen 19.86 W WI 1 6 80 29 280 10.36
8. Barb Ramquist 10.26 W WI 1 6 65 17 280 6.07

1. Sonia Cook   7-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Barb Ramquist 58/ 3 18 40 45.00
Evelyn Larsen 41/ 15 25 40 62.50
Cecelia Trossen 49/ 4 17 40 42.50
Ann Murray 50/ 13 22 40 55.00
Rondi Mengelt 41/ 12 20 40 50.00
Jennifer Wegner 45/ 6 17 40 42.50
Gloria Smith 36/ 14 12 40 30.00

320 131 280 46.79

2. Rondi Mengelt   6-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ann Murray 34/ 15 9 40 22.50
Cecelia Trossen 38/ 8 10 40 25.00
Barb Ramquist 43/ 6 13 40 32.50
Evelyn Larsen 44/ 24 16 40 40.00
Sonia Cook 12/ 41 12 40 30.00
Gloria Smith 21/ 16 10 40 25.00
Jennifer Wegner 31/ 26 12 40 30.00

223 82 280 29.29

3. Ann Murray   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Rondi Mengelt 15/ 34 5 40 12.50
Gloria Smith 47/ 15 17 40 42.50
Jennifer Wegner 32/ 21 10 40 25.00
Sonia Cook 13/ 50 11 40 27.50
Barb Ramquist 34/ 20 12 40 30.00
Cecelia Trossen 32/ 12 11 40 27.50
Evelyn Larsen 19/ 26 14 40 35.00

192 80 280 28.57

4. Gloria Smith   4-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Cecelia Trossen 42/ 11 13 40 32.50
Ann Murray 15/ 47 6 40 15.00
Evelyn Larsen 35/ 11 11 40 27.50
Barb Ramquist 39/ 3 9 40 22.50
Jennifer Wegner 38/ 13 11 40 27.50
Rondi Mengelt 16/ 21 9 40 22.50
Sonia Cook 14/ 36 7 40 17.50

199 66 280 23.57

5. Evelyn Larsen   3-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Jennifer Wegner 14/ 42 8 40 20.00
Sonia Cook 15/ 41 18 40 45.00
Gloria Smith 11/ 35 5 40 12.50
Rondi Mengelt 24/ 44 11 40 27.50
Cecelia Trossen 57/ 1 18 40 45.00
Barb Ramquist 34/ 14 10 40 25.00
Ann Murray 26/ 19 16 40 40.00

181 86 280 30.71

6. Jennifer Wegner   2-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Evelyn Larsen 42/ 14 17 40 42.50
Barb Ramquist 41/ 3 9 40 22.50
Ann Murray 21/ 32 4 40 10.00
Cecelia Trossen 22/ 29 8 40 20.00
Gloria Smith 13/ 38 3 40 7.50
Sonia Cook 6/ 45 4 40 10.00
Rondi Mengelt 26/ 31 11 40 27.50

171 56 280 20.00

7. Cecelia Trossen   1-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Gloria Smith 11/ 42 4 40 10.00
Rondi Mengelt 8/ 38 2 40 5.00
Sonia Cook 4/ 49 4 40 10.00
Jennifer Wegner 29/ 22 9 40 22.50
Evelyn Larsen 1/ 57 1 40 2.50
Ann Murray 12/ 32 6 40 15.00
Barb Ramquist 15/ 16 3 40 7.50

80 29 280 10.36

8. Barb Ramquist   1-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Sonia Cook 3/ 58 1 40 2.50
Jennifer Wegner 3/ 41 1 40 2.50
Rondi Mengelt 6/ 43 0 40 0.00
Gloria Smith 3/ 39 1 40 2.50
Ann Murray 20/ 34 7 40 17.50
Evelyn Larsen 14/ 34 4 40 10.00
Cecelia Trossen 16/ 15 3 40 7.50

65 17 280 6.07


